5th International Conference "NEW TECHNOLOGIES, DEVELOPMENT AND APPLICATION" NT-2019 Sarajevo, 27th-29th June 2019

ACADEMY OF SCIENCES AND ARTS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Dear Colleagues,

It is my pleasure to invite you to attend the 5th International Conference "New Technologies, Development and Application NT-2019". The Conference hosts are: Academy of Sciences and Arts of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Society for Robotics of Bosnia and Herzegovina, University "Džemal Bijedić" of Mostar, University of Tuzla, University of Zenica, University of Sarajevo, International University of Sarajevo, Sarajevo School of Science and Technology, International Burch University of Sarajevo, Society for Advanced Technology Sarajevo and Technology park INTERA Mostar. The Conference will be held in Sarajevo from 27th to 29th June 2019 in the premises of the Academy of Sciences and Arts of Bosnia and Herzegovina. The Conference will gather scientists and entrepreneurs to exchange knowledge and to implement new technologies in practice. All information about the conference, including topics, deadlines, manuscript templates, etc. are available at the

conference webpage <u>www.icnt.robotika.ba</u>

Submitted papers should be written in four to eight (4-8) pages. For further questions you may contact us by e-mail: ic.newtech@gmail.com. Sincerely! Contact person: Isak Karabegović, University of Bihać, Bosnia and Herzegovina isak1910@hotmail.com

PS. Full papers submission deadline: 30th December 2018



All papers from the 5th International Conference "New Technologies, Development and Application" NT-2019, will be published by "SPRINGER" Deutschland.

🖉 Springer

(Web page: https://www.springer.com/us/book/9783319908922)



All original and research papers from the 5th International Conference "New Technologies, Development and Application NT-2019", which successfully pass the review process, will be published in the journal SN Applied Sciences (ISSN 2523-3971)

SPRINGER NATURE

(Web page: https://www.springer.com/snappliedsciences)

Prof. Isak Karabegović, PhD, President of the Organizing Committee UNIVERSITY OF BIHAĆ TECHNICAL FACULTY BIHAĆ St. Irfana Ljubijankića bb. 77000 BIHAĆ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA <u>Tel:++387</u> 61 138 856 E-mail: <u>isak1910@hotmail.com</u>